Leaño II and DOLE CPO – OIC Engr. Joseph P. Gacos-
ta. The ceremony took place over March 25, 29 and April 
1 and was held at the covered court of Hon. Marciano 
Mapanoo Park in Carmona, Cavite. The first and sec-
ond batches consist of five hundred ten (510) and four 
hundred thirty-three (433) beneficiaries respectively all 
coming from the municipalities of Carmona and Silang, 
while the third batch consists of nine hundred forty-eight 
(948) beneficiaries which came from the municipality of 
General Mariano Alvarez (GMA).

By virtue of the TUPAD program, DOLE CPO was able 
to award and provide emergency employment to one 
thousand eight hundred ninety-one (1,891) beneficiaries 
from the municipalities of Carmona, Silang, and GMA. 
Under the program, workers were required to render 10 
days of work through social and economic community 
project. Prior to actual engagement in employment, the 
beneficiaries are provided with basic orientation, TUPAD